
Sam Houston State (34-19) -vs- # 2 Texas A&M (39-12)
5/17/2016 at College Station, Tex (Blue Bell Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Mills, Dakota (2-1)
Loss: Ivey, Tyler (2-3)
HBP: Martin, Corbin
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Jason Millsap First: Jett Minton Second Base: Doug Williams Third Base: Matt Stellges 
Start: 6:34 pm   Time: 2:54   Attendance: 4389   Weather: 83, partly cloudy, NNE 3-6 MPH

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Sam Houston State 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 5 10 0
Texas A&M 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0

Sam Houston State 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Johnson, Bryce cf 5 1 1 0 0 1 0
McKnight, Riley rf 5 0 0 0 0 2 0
Miles, Lance 2b 5 0 1 0 0 2 0
Smith, Zach 1b 3 3 2 2 1 0 0
Fregia, Andrew 3b 4 1 3 0 0 0 0
Rojas, Robie c 4 0 3 2 0 0 0
Grisham, Jaxxon dh 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Beene, Taylor ss 3 0 0 1 1 1 2
Odom, Mac lf 4 0 0 0 0 2 5
Mills, Dakota p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Manning, Miles p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 5 10 5 3 8 7

HR: Smith, Zach (1)
SB: Smith, Zach (1)
CS: Fregia, Andrew (1)
HBP: Grisham, Jaxxon (1)

Texas A&M 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Moss, J.B. lf 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Choruby, Nick cf 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
White, Boomer 3b 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Melton, Hunter 1b 4 0 1 0 0 1 1
Birk, Ryne 2b 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
Banks, Nick rf 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Gideon, Ronnie dh 2 0 0 0 1 1 1
Homan, Austin ss 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Bedford, Cole c 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Davis, Joel ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sommer, Dayne c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ivey, Tyler p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Vines, Jace p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kilkenny, Mitchell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Martin, Corbin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 0 7 0 1 4 5

CS: Banks, Nick (1)

Sam Houston State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Mills, Dakota (W, 2-1) 6.2 6 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 23 24 7 6 104
Manning, Miles 2.1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 8 2 5 38
Totals 7 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 31 32 9 11 142

Texas A&M IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ivey, Tyler (L, 2-3) 2.2 5 4 4 0 3 1 0 0 0 13 13 2 3 54
Vines, Jace 3.1 2 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 11 13 3 5 48
Kilkenny, Mitchell 1.1 2 1 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 6 7 1 0 32
Martin, Corbin 1.2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 5 6 1 2 19
Totals 10 5 5 3 8 2 0 1 0 35 39 7 10 153



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Sam Houston State - Top of 1st SHS TAM
Johnson, B. grounded out to ss (2-2). 0 0
McKnight, R. struck out looking (1-2). 0 0
Miles, L. struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-2). 0 0

Texas A&M - Top of 1st SHS TAM
MOSS flied out to cf to right center (0-1). 0 0
CHORUBY singled up the middle (3-2). 0 0
WHITE, B. grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (2-2); CHORUBY out on the play. 0 0

Sam Houston State - Top of 2nd SHS TAM
Smith, Z. singled up the middle (3-2). 0 0
Smith, Z. stole second. 0 0
Fregia, A. singled (3-1); Smith, Z. advanced to third. 0 0
Rojas, R. singled to left field, RBI (1-1); Fregia, A. advanced to second; Smith, Z. scored. 1 0
Grisham, J. flied out to cf (2-1); Fregia, A. advanced to third. 1 0
Beene, T. grounded out to 3b, RBI (1-2); Rojas, R. advanced to second; Fregia, A. scored. 2 0
Rojas, R. advanced to third on a wild pitch. 2 0
Odom, M. struck out looking (2-2). 2 0

Texas A&M - Top of 2nd SHS TAM
MELTON struck out swinging (1-2). 2 0
BIRK flied out to lf (0-0). 2 0
BANKS singled up the middle (2-2). 2 0
BANKS out at second c to 1b to 2b, caught stealing. 2 0

Sam Houston State - Top of 3rd SHS TAM
Johnson, B. singled down the lf line (2-2). 2 0
McKnight, R. grounded out to 3b (0-1); Johnson, B. advanced to second. 2 0
Miles, L. flied out to lf down the lf line (0-0). 2 0
Smith, Z. homered to right field, 2 RBI (3-2); Johnson, B. scored. 4 0
VINES to p for IVEY. 4 0
Fregia, A. grounded out to 3b (1-0). 4 0

Texas A&M - Top of 3rd SHS TAM
GIDEON struck out swinging (2-2). 4 0
HOMAN struck out looking (1-2). 4 0
BEDFORD grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1). 4 0

Sam Houston State - Top of 4th SHS TAM
Rojas, R. grounded out to 3b (1-1). 4 0
Grisham, J. out at first 1b to p (2-1). 4 0
Beene, T. walked (3-2). 4 0
Odom, M. struck out swinging (2-2). 4 0

Texas A&M - Top of 4th SHS TAM
MOSS singled to shortstop (2-2). 4 0
CHORUBY singled to catcher, bunt (0-0); MOSS advanced to second. 4 0
WHITE, B. grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (3-1); CHORUBY out on the play; MOSS advanced to
third. 4 0



Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

MELTON flied out to rf (2-1). 4 0

Sam Houston State - Top of 5th SHS TAM
Johnson, B. flied out to cf (0-2). 4 0
McKnight, R. grounded out to 3b (2-1). 4 0
Miles, L. flied out to cf (1-2). 4 0

Texas A&M - Top of 5th SHS TAM
BIRK flied out to cf (1-2). 4 0
BANKS flied out to cf to right center (1-1). 4 0
GIDEON walked (3-2). 4 0
HOMAN singled to right center (0-0); GIDEON advanced to third. 4 0
BEDFORD struck out swinging (2-2). 4 0

Sam Houston State - Top of 6th SHS TAM
Smith, Z. flied out to lf (2-2). 4 0
Fregia, A. singled up the middle (0-1). 4 0
Rojas, R. singled up the middle (0-0); Fregia, A. advanced to second. 4 0
Rojas, R. advanced to second; Fregia, A. out at third c to 3b, caught stealing. 4 0
Rojas, R. advanced to third on a wild pitch. 4 0
Grisham, J. walked (3-2). 4 0
Beene, T. grounded out to 2b (0-2). 4 0

Texas A&M - Top of 6th SHS TAM
MOSS grounded out to 3b (1-1). 4 0
CHORUBY grounded out to p (2-2). 4 0
WHITE, B. grounded out to 2b (1-2). 4 0

Sam Houston State - Top of 7th SHS TAM
KILKENNY to p for VINES. 4 0
Odom, M. flied out to cf (3-2). 4 0
Johnson, B. struck out swinging (1-2). 4 0
McKnight, R. struck out swinging (1-2). 4 0

Texas A&M - Top of 7th SHS TAM
MELTON flied out to rf (1-2). 4 0
BIRK fouled out to lf (0-1). 4 0
BANKS singled up the middle (3-2). 4 0
Manning, M. to p for Mills, D.. 4 0
GIDEON grounded out to p (1-2). 4 0

Sam Houston State - Top of 8th SHS TAM
Miles, L. struck out swinging (2-2). 4 0
Smith, Z. walked (3-1). 4 0
Fregia, A. singled to shortstop (2-2); Smith, Z. advanced to second. 4 0
Rojas, R. singled through the right side, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (0-0); Fregia, A. advanced to
third; Smith, Z. scored. 5 0
MARTIN, C. to p for KILKENNY. 5 0
Grisham, J. hit by pitch (1-0). 5 0
Beene, T. struck out swinging (0-2). 5 0
Odom, M. grounded out to p (1-1). 5 0



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Texas A&M - Top of 8th SHS TAM
HOMAN grounded out to ss (1-2). 5 0
DAVIS, J. pinch hit for BEDFORD. 5 0
DAVIS, J. grounded out to 2b (1-2). 5 0
MOSS flied out to lf (2-2). 5 0

Sam Houston State - Top of 9th SHS TAM
SOMMER to c for DAVIS, J.. 5 0
Johnson, B. grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 5 0
McKnight, R. flied out to 1b down the rf line (2-2). 5 0
Miles, L. singled, out at second rf to ss (2-1). 5 0

Texas A&M - Top of 9th SHS TAM
CHORUBY grounded out to ss (2-1). 5 0
WHITE, B. grounded out to ss (2-2). 5 0
MELTON singled through the right side (1-1). 5 0
MELTON advanced to second. 5 0
BIRK fouled out to lf (0-2). 5 0


